This is information on a product in full production.
October 2016 DocID7475 Rev 11 1/17
TN1215, TYN612, TYN812,
TYN1012
Standard 12 A SCRs
Datasheet - production data
Features
 On-state RMS current, IT(RMS) 12 A

in a limited space.
Table 1. Device summary
Order code
Voltage VDRM / VRRM (v)
IGT (mA) Package
600 800 1000
TYN1012RG x 15 TO-220AB
TYN1012TRG x 5 TO-220AB
TYN612RG x 15 TO-220AB
TYN612TRG x 5 TO-220AB
TYN812RG x 15 TO-220AB
TYN812TRG x 5 TO-220AB
TN1215-600B x 15 DPAK
TN1215-600B-TR x 15 DPAK
TN1215-600G x 15 D2PAK
TN1215-600G-TR x 15 D2PAK
TN1215-600H x 15 IPAK
TN1215-800B-TR x 15 DPAK
TN1215-800G-TR x 15 D2PAK
TN1215-800H x 15 IPAK
Characteristics TN1215, TYN612, TYN812, TYN1012
2/17 DocID7475 Rev 11

1.30
8.90
Ordering information TN1215, TYN612, TYN812, TYN1012
14/17 DocID7475 Rev 11
3 Ordering information
Figure 17. TN1215 series
Figure 18. TYNx12 series
TN   12   15  -  600   B   (-TR)
Standard SCR series
Sensitivity
Voltage
Package
Packing mode
Current
12 = 12 A
D PAK)
15 = 15 mA
600 = 600 V
800 = 800 V
B = DPAK
G = D PAK
H = IPAK
Blank = Tube
-TR = Tape and reel (DPAK and
2
2
TYN    6    12 T    RG
Standard SCR series
Packing mode
Voltage
Current
Sensitivity
6 = 600 V
8 = 800 V
10 = 1000 V
12 = 12 A
Blank = 15 mA
T = 5 mA
RG = Tube
DocID7475 Rev 11 15/17
TN1215, TYN612, TYN812, TYN1012 Ordering information
17
Table 9. Ordering information
Order code
Voltage VDRM / VRRM (v)
IGT (mA) Package
Weight
(g)
Base qty.
(pc)
Delivery mode
600 800 1000
TYN1012RG x 15 TO-220AB 2.3 50 Tube
TYN1012TRG x 5 TO-220AB 2.3 50 Tube
TYN612RG x 15 TO-220AB 2.3 50 Tube
TYN612TRG x 5 TO-220AB 2.3 50 Tube
TYN812RG x 15 TO-220AB 2.3 50 Tube
TYN812TRG x 5 TO-220AB 2.3 50 Tube
TN1215-600B x 15 DPAK 0.3 75 Tube
TN1215-600B-TR x 15 DPAK 0.3 2500 Tape and reel
TN1215-600G x 15 D2PAK 1.5 50 Tube
TN1215-600G-TR x 15 D2PAK 1.5 1000 Tape and reel
TN1215-600H x 15 IPAK 0.3 75 Tube
TN1215-800B-TR x 15 DPAK 0.3 2500 Tape and reel
TN1215-800G-TR x 15 D2PAK 1.5 1000 Tape and reel
TN1215-800H x 15 IPAK 0.3 75 Tube
Revision history TN1215, TYN612, TYN812, TYN1012
16/17 DocID7475 Rev 11
4 Revision history
Table 10. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes